JENNY PRODUCTS INC
S1 180, GES 115-230/60V/1PH, N/C. LWC, ELECT-1GN

X
\
\

)

2
‘,§\ &
Y

\ N s

&
V Dy,

@ T
¢ N1,V /
=X/ ] <
e T X ;
/ A1 v 4 el
A

‘}Agg\‘_‘

20



57 180,GES,N/C LW

115-230/60V/1FPH,

Motes: Figure 20-(Common Parts) PARTS LIST
Electrical Dia. File: Jw 308
wi 3PH Jw 306
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QOTY. [FPART NO.
1 CHAZSIZ MODULE MOTOR-FUMP GEZ,GEZ LES 1 JDEs00
2 CHASSIE MODULE, COIL STL FATNTED 3IZE-C 1 JDES06
3 CASING,COIL ASSY 2100,GES 1 JEP5507-A
4 LEGE ETATIONARY STEEL FATNTED GEZ 4 JD&as07
5 LEGADITUETABLE FRONT STEEL FAINTED,GEZ 1 JDE508
& LEG ADITETARLE REAR STEEL PATNTED GES 1 JDES0%
7 FPANEL SUFPORT COVER EEAR STHEEL PNTD GES 1 JDES10
g FANEL SIDE MODULE CHASSTE MTE-PME, ST, GES 1 JDES1S
9 BREACERT SUPPORT EURNEER 3T, BIZE-C 2 JDESZ6
10-A A35Y ZEE FIG 144 CONTECOL INLET BURNEE ASSY HPWI1880,GES 1 JD7881
10-B A35Y JEE FIG 1-4E CONTECOL INLET BURNEER ASSY HPW1330,LES 1 JD7 886
11 COVEERE MACHINE 22,GES, 1 JDEs16
12 MOLDING RUERER FOAN ADHESIVE, I/ 2WIL1/8T 1 JD37E2-B
13 SCREW PHILLIPZ HEAD"N" COVER 10 |JB7733
14 EETATNEE SCREW PHILLIFPS HEAD "N" 10 |TP7733-02
15 SHIELD HEAT BURNER ST PATNTED FIZE-C 1 JDE520
16 INSTULATION, CER AWIC, 1-1/2X4 236 9 o# 1 JD3085
17 WASHEER STE ATNER MESH WIRE BRASE #30 2 JD 0%
18A22Y JEE FIG 1-3 TAWE FLOAT ARSY WIFITTINGS HEW, OEF 1 JDg245-2
19 BAFFLE TANE FLOAT REEMOVAELE 1 JP3385-08
20 ADAPTER BEXPANDINGBRAZS, 12N 1/2F 1 JD6224-04
21 WIFFLE BEASE I/I2WNPTX3LCONG 1 JD30%4-0%2
22 ELEOW FEMALE BRASE FORGED, 1/2I9FT 1 ID 63202
23 CONHNECTOR BRASE, 34 GARDEN HOSE X 1/2HNPTM,SWIV 1 JD7 142
24-5 MOTOE,1HP, 115-230/60/1,1725RFPM TEFZ F2 1 JE 3003
24-B MOTOER, 1HP,230-460/60/3,1725RFPM TEFC F2 1 JE 3004
24-C MOTOER, 1HE 575/60/3 1725RPM TEFC F2 1 JE 3005
25 FULLEY,CLE2G,TH  BE4ATH, 3.7FI A4 1FDE 1 JD3%804-42
26 BUSHING, PULLEY TAPERED 5/8"BORE 1 JD3%15-01
27 COMNMECTOR RELIEF STE AT, 1/4-3/8, 1/ ZNEFTHL 1 JD1687-06
*2E-A WIRE,BTO,CPE BLACK 14/3 2 JE 433
) WIRE, 20, CPEBLACKE 14/4 1 JE 442
29 TUEING PVC EEINFORCED 3/8"ID 4" |\ TDT5TS
30 FLATE NAME ATTTM PREINT BL ACE 44 1 JD3456
31 HOEE,COMBINATION JENITY,3/83 50 1 JD7 624
32A233Y JEE PIG. 20-2 SWITCH PRESEURE, WI/IBRACKET WELDED 1 JETI31
33A33Y JEE FIG 1-3 MAWNIFCLD FITTINGS VALVE AZSY SI70,GES 1 JDEZZ0
34 BELT WVEE,COG AX4Z 1 JD3%50
35A83Y SHE FIG. 20-1 VALVE SOLENCID 2OLTUTION, 24V V4NPT 1 JDZ2162-F
36 CLANP SLEEVE FPLASTIC IEID. 4 JD275%
37 HOSEHYD 3K PET,23"L 3EHNPTH, 20D -3/ETP TR 1 JD754%2
38 EECEFTICAL CLIP-ON STEEL DACROTIZED 10 |TP7733-01
JENNY PRODUCTS 5J 180 9/10/2001




33 ABSTY ZEE FIG 1-3

WOZZLE,STEAM & FAN COMEBINATION FITTINGIZ,2T 120

1
40 ASSY ZEE FIG 1-7 GUN,SCHE0 N/C WO BWIVEL ASEY,3/8" ,COME 1 |TP4Z61-H
1AZSY ZEE FIG 1-1 FUMP MOUNTINGE&EFITTING, AZSY 7538 1530,GE2 1 |JTDE300-A
42A28Y BEE FIG 1-2 MANIFOLD BURNER, AZEY HPWZ560,GES 1 |JTD7E35
43 J-BOLT,3/8-1634 2 |TF7182
44-A ASST BEE FIG 1-5 BOXJCT PANEL FRONT,115-230/ 1PH 304, GAS 1 |JEZ003
44-BE AZSY SEE FIG 1-5 BOX JCT PANEL FRONT,230-575/3PH, 304, GAS JEZ2005-A
45A257Y BEE FIG 1-6 FLATE,COVER FANEL CONIT EOX HEFW,GES 1 |TD&513
46 HOSEHYD, 3K PET 44" LONG, 3/ 8WPTN, 3/8HPTM 1 |TD7&74
47 WASHER FLAT, 28,34 0D X 5/32 ID X 20 GAUGE & |(JE7TE0-03
48 SCREEN,COVEERE MACHINE ST PAINTED 1 |JE7720-01
43 RIVET AL, 160-164 HOLE, 063- 125GRP,5/32 & |[TB7TE0-02
50-A CORD,DROP,GFCL 1 20W,15A 40FT 1 |TD7173-A
50-B CORD,DROF,GFCLZ40W, 154 40FT 1 |JTD717»-D
51 TAGWARNING, WATEE TEAF, GAS FIRED TTNIT 1 |TD7Z07
52 TAGWARNING,GAS FREEESURE 1 |TD3087
53 COIL,GAS FIRED, /2" PIPE, 2CH40 1 |JTE5508
54 TEE ,FEMALE STEEL PLATED 1/2NFPT 1 JD3734-01
55 BUSHING REDUCER HEX STEEL FPLATED, 1/2X3/8 2 |TD255%
56 ELBEOW FEMALE,STEEL, FLATED 1/2NFT 1 D 692
57 PLUG FUSIELE ASSY 340 DEGEEE F 1 |TEF3%21-C
58 RING,CASING,COIL, 28,187 80DX5-15/161D 1 |JD3017
59 LUG TERMINAL COPPER, 3/16BOLT, 6-14GATTGE 1 |TD&152
G0 CLAMP HOSE NYLON BLACK, 553/ 656D1A 2 (ID7E5%-D
61 GROMMET RUBEER BLACK,S/8" 1D, 2 |TDx3385
62 GROMMET RUBBEER BLACK, 718" LD, 6 |(TD3335-01
63 TUBING PVC REINFORCED, 1/41D 1 |JD7E50
G GROMMET RUBEER BLACK 1-1/2"1D. 3 |TP 675
65 STEAINER ,CHEMICAL BRASE 1/4"HOSEB ARB 1 |JTD7140-A
6o TUBDG PV, CLEAR 3/80DX1/41D 7.1 |TD30&7
&7 SCREW,FLANGE HEX SERE 8T, PL,1/4-20X 1/2 22 |TD7204-A
Ga BCOLT ELEVATOR,ZTEEL.FLTD,3/8¥2-1/2,1"HD 2 |TD7306-G
63 SCREW,SLF TAP PHILLIPS, ST, PL 8-32X3/8 12 |TD 3043
70 SCREW FLAWGE HEX SERE ST FPL,5/16-18X1/2 2 |[JTD7205
71 SCREW FLANGE HEX SERE 2T, PL,3/8-16X3/4 35 |TD7306-A
T2 WUT LOCKE FLANGE HEX SERE 3T, PL,3/8-16 14 |ID7774-F
73 SCREW,CAT HEX HD,ST,PL,FLT,3/8-16X2-1/4" 2 |(TD7035
74 WUT,LOCK FLANGE HEX SERE. 3T, PL,1/4-20 g (ID774-D
75 CLAMP HOSE NYLONBLACK, 750/ §75D1A 2 |ID7853-F
76 SCREW,SLF DRL PHILLIP, ST PLTD #33¥ 1/2 4 |TDG050
T SCREW,SLF DRL HEX WASHER PLTD #10x5/8 4 | ID7074-A
78 SCREW, CARRIAGE, GRS5,5T PL, 3/836 2 |(TD77938
e WIFFLE,3TEEL,BCHEO, 1/2WNPTX 27 - 1/2LONG 1 |TD3111
an BEACKEET,CUTLET,COIL,GES 1 |TF5413-06
a1 HOSE, BOLVENT NWEOPRENE, 1/2"TD 16" (TD 346
82 ELBCW REDUCER,ZTL PLATED S0DEG FER. 1/2 X 3/8 1 |JD7847
a3 COWVEE ACCESS, CASING, COIL,GES, 160042800 1 |TF5314-01
&4 WUT,SPEED, TINNEEML AT, 1/4-20 2 (JD7042
JENNY PRODUCTS 8.J 180 9/10/2001




g5 8 CREW THUMB ,5TL PLTD, W/SHLDER, /420X 1/2 7D 1433

g6 W ASHER FLAT SERIES'N" 8TEEL PLATED, 1/2 4 [mD7028

g7 W ASHER LOCK SPLIT,STEEL PLATED, /2" 4 |meis

g8 SCREW CAP HEX HD 2T PL 1/2-13X 1" 4 [mD1185

g9 8 CREW FLANGE HEX SERR.ST.PL,5/16-18X5/8 4 [mm7905-A

40 NUT LOCK FLANGE HEX,SERR,5T PL,5/16- 18 4 [ID7774-E
NOT SHOWN TAGWARNINGELECTRIC CORD 1 |m7075
NOT SHOWN DECAL CAUTION FUSIBELE PLUG 2X3- 112 LEXAN 1 |mzsse
NOT SHOWN DECAL WARNING VALVE TURN-OFF TD6155-4
NOT SHOWN TERMINAL TONGUE RING,3/ 16HOLE, 18-22CATGE 1 |z
NOT SHOWN TERMINAL TONGUE FORK #6HOLE, 14- 18GAWIEE 3 |1D2347
NOT SHOWN TERMINAL, CONNECT, QUICK, FEM,0.350, 14/ 16CA 10 |TD1576-01
NOT SHOWN TERMINAL CONNECT QUICK, PIGGY FEM, 14-16G4A 2 |1D1576-06
NOT SHOWN DIVERTER,DRAFT VERTICAL, 10" 1 |m3018
NOT SHOWN DECAL DANGER, WARNING, CAUTION LARGE 1 |m7239
NOT SHOWN DECAL NOTICE,GROUND AMILTHE, 5TEWHTE 1 |1mDz344-01
NOT SHOWN DECAL NUMBEER MODEL 37 180 BLUE LARGE 1 |iDs4gs
NOT SHOWN DECAL PACKED GROCMED TESTED 1 |mDeo13
NOT SHOWN DECAL MADEIN-THE-USA JENNY 1 |mez11

JENNY PRODUCTS

S5J 180

9/10,2001




TO SOLUTION SOLENQID

FAATATAY Ly, 8
O ATATAY Ay AV,

TO FLOAT TANK

ITEM NO.| QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 1 PUMP, PLUNGER, TRIPLEX, 2200 PSI, 4.0 GPM, AR JD7955
2 1 OIL, DIP, STICK, (RECEIVED W/PUMP)
3 1 PULLEY, CI, SG, TH, AK66H, 6.2 PDA, 5.86 D3L JD3904-02
4 1 BUSIIING, PULLEY, TAPERED, 24MM BORE JD3915
5 2 H.H.B.1/4-20 UNC-3/4 CLASS 5 RECEIVED W/BUSHING
6 1 PLATE, MOUNTING, PUMP, STEEL, PAINTEI, JDRO16
7 4 WASHER, LOCK, 5 16 D612
8 4 SCREW,CAP,HEX,HEAD.ST,PLATED,M8-1.25 X 16MM | JD7253
9 1 BARB, HOST, MALL, BRASS, 1 2 HS X 1/2 NPTM ID7077-A
10 1 PLUG,SOCKET.,ITEX,.BRASS,3 8NPT JD7151
11 1 BARB. HOSE. MALE, BRASS, 1 4 HS X 1/2 NPTM JD7826

FIGURT: 1-1 (Pump, Mounting, Fitting, JD8300-A, ST 180 GTiS, Assy)



TO BURNER MANIT'OLD INLET

@

|

|

ﬂh“

ITEM NO. | QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NQ.
IA 2 BURNER, NAT, #640 JETS, 0#52, U-29 JD3128-C
13 2 BURNLR, LP, #640 JETS, 0456, U-29 JD3229
2A 58 | JET, BURNER, GAS, NATURAL, BRASS, #52, .064 ID3082
2B 58 | JUT,BURNLER,GAS,LP BRASS /i56,.047 I1D2360
3A l PILOT, BURNER, NAT, Q314531019 JD2359-01
3B 1 PILOT, BURNER, LP, Q314B1019-LP I1D2359-02
4 2 NIPPLE, STEEL, SCH 40, 3/4NPT X 5 LONG JD1219
5 | ELBOW, FEMALE. MI, 1-1/4 NPT X 3/4 NPT 1D 993
6 l NIPPLL, STELL , SCIL 40, 1-1/4 NPT X 5-1/2 LONG 1D3074
7 1 TEE, FEMALE, M, 150%,1-1/4 X1-1/4 X3/4 ID1274
8 | NIPPLE, STEEL, SCH 40, 1-1/4 NPT X10-1/2 LONG JD7887
9 2 ELBOW, STREET, ML, 150#, 1-1/4 NPT JD1013
10 l UNION, FEMALE, MI, 150#, BRZ-IR SEAT, 1-1/4 1D1294
11 l SENSOR, IGNITOR, W/MT-BRKT&IIDWARLE, 60"LEAD JP7694-D

FIGURE 1-2 (Burner, Gas, Nat. JD7895 & LP JD7884, ST 180 GES Assy)




Hose To Coil

Hose To Pump

ITEM NO.] QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 1 | MANIFOLD, FITTINGS, STEEL, PLATED, ALL, UNITS  |JP7716
2 1 | ELBOW, STREET, STEEL, PLATED 3/8 NPT JD3717-03
3 1 | SWITCIL FLOW, SP. ST, NO, 20VA, 3/8 NPTM JD7279
I | REPLACEMENT,REED,SWITCH,ASSY, W/47" LEADS TD7279-01
4 1 | ADAPTER, SWIVEL, FEMALE, STEEL, PLATED, 3/8 X 3/8|TD3719-01
5 1 | PLUG, HEAD, SQUARE, BRASS, 1/4 NPT ID 679-02
6 1 | NIPPLE. HEX, STEEL, PLATED, 3/8NPT X 3/8 NPT JD3716-01
7 1 | VALVE, UNLOADER, PSI ACT, REG, 2415PS1, 6.3 GPM  [1D3324-Q
8 1 | BARB, HOSE, ELBOW, MALE, BRASS, 3/8HS NPT TD7149
9 1 | VALVE, RELIEF, 0-1200 PSI, 160F, 3/SNPTM JD7048-D

FIGURE 1-3 (Manifold, Fitting, Valve, JD8220, SJ 180 GES, Assy)




L6

’9//'” G

7
\f
ki

/A

—

il

(Il

!””M
Ay

1l
\mmr

T
g

ITEM NO. | QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 1 | VALVE, COMBINATION, NAT, 24VAC, 1-1/4" ID3845-K
> 1 | NTPPLE, CT.OSE, STEFT., SCIT40, 1-1,4" NPT JF. 886
3 1 | BUSHING, REDUCER, HEX, MI, 1-1/2" X 1-1/4" 1D3075
4 1 | COCK, GAS, AGA & CGA, CERTIFIED, 1-1/2" NPTF IP1496-A
5 1 | BRACKET, MANIFOLD, GES, INLET, SIZE-C & D JD8525
6 1 | NTPPLE, CT.OSF, STFFT., SCH 40, 1-1/2"NPT IN1243
7 1 | TEE, FEMALE, M1, 150#, 1-1/2" X [-1/2" X 1/2 1D3076
3 1 | BUSHING, REDUCER, HEX, BRASS, 12 X I/8 1D6243
9 1 | NTPPLF, CI.OSF, STFFL, SCH 80, 1/8" NPT 1D2167
10 1 | REGULATOR, GAS, PILOT, NAT. 3-6", RV10, 1,8" TD6008
11 1 | VALVE, PILOT. SHUTOFF, BRASS, 1/8 NPT M X1/4 TUBE TP2510-05
12 1 | TUBING, ALUMINUM, 1/4 O.D. X .032 WALL ID1820
13 2 | CONNLECTOR, MALL, COMPRUISSION, BRASS, 1/4TBX1/8 ID3780-A
14 2 | BUSIIING, REDUCER, IIEX, BRASS, 3/8 X 1/8 ID3092
15 1 | VALVE, SOLENOID, GAS, 24V, 3,8 NPT JP3731-B
16 1 | PLUG, SOCKET, HEX, BRASS, 1/8 NPT ID7243
17 1 | NTPPLE. STEEL, SCH 40, 1/1/4 NPT X 9 LONG 1D3466
18 1 | ELBOW, FEMALE, MI, 150#, 1-1/4 X 1-1/4 JF. 888
19 1 | NIPPLE. STEEL, SCH 40, 1-1/4 NPT X 5-1/2 LONG ID3074

FIGURE 1-4A (Conirol, Burncr, Nat. Gas, Inlct, JD7881, SJ 180, Assy)




((E,‘;",')

”ﬂhw

( ’ i}

V“'l“i' il

ITEMNO. [ QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 1 | VALVE, SOLENCID, LP, 24VAC, 1-1/4" JE919-A LD
2 1 | NIPPLE, STEEL, SCH 40, 1-1/4 NPT X 5-1/2 LONG IN3074
3 1 | BUSHING, REDUCER, HEX, ML, 1-1 2" X 1-1/4" TD3075
4 1| COCK, VALVE, GAS, WITH HANDLE, 1-1,2" NPT IP1496-A
5 1 | BRACKET, MANIFOLD, TIFW 1510 ID8525
6 1| NIPPLE, CLOSE, STEEL, SCH 40, 1-1/2'NPT 101243
7 1 | TEE, FEMALLE, M1, 1502, 1-1/2" X 1-1,2" X 12 JD3076
g 1| BUSHING, REDUCLR, HEX, BRASS, 1 2 X 1/8 1N6243
9 1 | NIPPLL, CLOSL, STEEL, SCH 80, 1/8" NPT JD2167
10 1 | REGULATOR, GAS, PILOT.LP,5.5-12".RV10,1 8" ID6008-A
11 1| VALVE, PILOT, SHUTOFE. BRASS, 1/8 NPT M X 1/4 TUBE 1P2510-05

12 1 | TUBING, ALUMINUM. 1 4 0.D. X .032 WALL ID1820
13 2 | CONNECTOR, MALE, COMPRESSION, BRASS, 1 4TBX1/8 ID3780-A
14 2 | BUSHING, REDUCER, HEX, BRASS, 3 8 X 1/8 JD3092
15 1 | VALVE. SOLENOID, GAS, 24V, 3/8 NPT JP3731-B
16 1 | PLUG, SOCKET, [IEX, BRASS, 1/8 NPT ID7243
17 2 | NIPPLE, STEEL, SCH 40, 1/1/4 NPT X 2" LONG JD1414
18 1 | REGULATOR,GAS,PSILLP,S"-12"WC,1-1 4 NPT JD3077-A
19 1 | NIPPLE, CLOSE, STEEL, SCH 40, 1-1/4 NPT JE 886

20 T | EL.BOW.FEMALEMIISOZ1-1 4 X 1-1 4 JF 888

FIGURE 1-4B(Control, Burner, L Gas Inlet, JI}¥7886, ST 180 GES, ASSY)



AVTEY AVOTIHAO
JOLIVLINGD Hde

SO1d T’

ﬁ... r
>IN

SO7d 9 "dALRD)



Jenny ProductsInc. 5J 180 GES Junction Box Front Pane Assy, 9/10/2001
115-230/1ph, 30A, GES 208-230-460-575/3FH
N/C., Lwc, Elect-Ign
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. PART NO.

1 PANEL ,CONTROL BOX JUNCTION 3TL PNTD JES 1 JDEs 11

z PLATE MOUNTING PANEL CONT BOX _JCT 3T 3ES 1 JDes1z

3 BOARD CIRCTUIT PRINTED ALL MACHINES 1 JE 5000

4 BASERELAYT DP 2 JD7819-A

5 RELAY DPDT 24VAC z 07819
G4 TENSFEME CTREL OPN_ 100V A 120-460VP 24V 3 1 JDz2g68
5B TENEFEME CTEL OPN 100V A 600VP 24VE 1 |[ID3987-13
T-A CONTACTOR.DP,OF 2P 304 24V 1 JP3530-D
7B CONTACTORDP,OP 3F 304 24V WIATX CONTACT (UZED BEFORE 5/ /0 1) 1 |[ID7651-B
7-C CONTACTOR DP,OF 3P 304 24V (CATY (USED AFTER 5/ 1/01) 1 |(ID7651-W

3 EATL DIN 2TL PLTD TAIL DOVE, 1 3/8X5/ 16 0.25 | ID7768-A

9 FUSE ELEMENT DUAL DELAY TIME 250V 6 AMP 1 JD3107-11

0 VALVE NEEDLE ZCOLUTION BEASE 1MIDHE-BARE 1 JD6248-A

11 DECAL INDICATOR HANDLE VALVE 1 JD7143

12 DECAL SOLUTION METERING VALVE 1 JD7821

13 CONTROL IGNITION TNIT LOCKOTT SP745 1 JP7694-4

14 CONNECTOR RELIEF STREAIN, 1/4-3/8 1/2 NPT ] JD 1687-06

15 CONNECTOR RELIEF STREAIN, 5/8-3/4 3/ANPTIL Z JD1687-17

16 PLUGHOLE PLASTIC BLACK 7/8" 3 JD3856

17 NUT LOCK CONDUIT STEEL PLATED,3/4" z JD7728

18 NUT LOCK CONDUIT STEEL PLATED, 1/2" ] JP 209

1% SCEEW, MACHINE, FHILLIF z JD 838

20 SCREW FLANOE HEX SERE ST PL _8-32x3/8 ] JD7901-B

21 SCREW FLANOE HEX SERE ST PL_1/4-20X 12 4 JD7904-4

2z SCREW, SLF DRL, HEX WASHER FLTD #10x5/8 1 JD7074-A

23 NUT HEX STEEL FLATED,10-32 1 ID 781

24 WASHER L OCK SPLIT STEEL PLATED #10 1 JD &34

25 SCEEEN, COVEE, MACHINE, 3T, PAINTED 1 [IP7720-01

26 EIVET, AL, . 160- 164 HOLE, .063- 125 GRP, 5/32 8 |JP77E0-02

27 WASHER, FLAT, 33 34 OD X 5/321D. X 20 GATGE 8 |JPT7Z0-03

28 PLUGCHCOLE PLASTIC BLACK, 1.0%93" 1 [ID3836-05
294 FEELAY OVERLOAD THEEMAL PLTUG-IN 2 2-3. 1A (UZED BEFORE 5/1/01) 1 [ID7651-06
29-B FEELAY OVERLOAD THEEMAL PLTUG-IN,1.0-14A (TZED BEFORE 5/1/01) 1 [ID7651-03
29-C FEELAY OVERLOAD THEEMAL PLTUG-IN,1.7-24A (TZED BEFORE 5/1/01) 1 [ID7651-05
29D FEELAY OVERLOAD THEEMAL PLUG-IN 244 A (TEED ATER 5/ 1/01) 1 [(ID7651-31
29-E EELAY OVERLOAD THEEMAL PLUG-IN,1.6-2 4A (USED ATER 5/ 1/01) 1 |[ID7651-30
29-F EELAY OVERLOAD THEEMAL PLUG-IN,1.0-1.6A (USED ATER 5/ 1/01) 1 |[ID7651-29




I PITONLY

ITEM NO.| QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 1 PLATE, COVER, PANEL, CONTROL, BOX, JUNC, HPW |TD8513
2 | DECAL, PANEL, INSTRUCTION, SI 180, OEP & GES JD8434
3 2 SWITCH, ROCKER, SP, ST, 10A, 24V, LED, LIGHT JE1004
3PHONLY
ITEM NO.| QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 | PLATL, COVLR, PANLL, CONTROL, BOX, JUNC, HPW |ID8513
2 1 DECAL, PANEL, INSTRUCTION, SI 180, OEP & GES JD8434
3 | SWITCH, ROCKER, SP, ST, 10A, 24V, LED, LIGHT JL 1004
4 | SWITCH,ROCKER,DP.DT,OFF-ON-MOM,10A,24V JE1006

FIGURE 1-6 (Panel, Instruction, SJ 180, Assy)




ITEM NO. | QTY. DESCRIPTION PAR'T NO.
| | GUN, TRIGGER, 300GPSI1, 8GPM, 320F JD6(G68-B
2 2 ADAPTER, EXPANDING, STEEL , PLATED, 1/4M X 3/8F 1D6224
3 1 HANDLE, PERFORATED, SCH&0, STEEL, ASSY.3 ¥ JE 280-E
4 1 COUPLING, 11EX, STEEL, PLATED, 3 8NPT X 3/8NPT JD 907-04
5 1 NIPPLE, STEEL, SCII80, 3/8NPT X 28 LONG ID 963
6 1 SOCKET, QUICK, COUPLING, BRASS, 1/4M X 3/8F JD3102-02

FIGURE 1-7 (GUN, SCHS80, N/C, W/O, SWIVEL, ASSY, 3/8",JI’4261-H)




TR

AN

\\\\\\\\\\}\‘ml:
\\\:\3\“ W

[
W

PART NO.
JP3308-B
D 459
JP3175-16
JD 920-01
JD3103-04

DESCRIPTION

NOZ7IT, STRAM, 3/4 HEX, STETI., PLATED, 3/8 X 3/8

NOZZLEL, FAN, STEAM, 2" WIDLE

ORIFICE, STEAM, SS, #35
PLUG QUICK, COUPLING, BRASS, 1/4" NPTM

COUPLING, HEX, BRASS, 3/§NPTF X 1/4 NPTF

1
1
2
2
2
FIGURE 1-8 (NOZZLE, STEAM & FAN, COMBINATION, FITTINGS, SJ 180, GES, ASSY)

QTY.

1A
1B

ITEM NO.




ITEM NO.| QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 1 TANK, FLOAT, S§S, BOLT-ON, ASSY JDBO15
2 1 BARB,IIOSE,MALE,BRASS,1/41ISX1/SNPT JD6132
3 1 VALVE.FLOAT,BRASS,60PS1,1/2"NPTM JD2988-B
4 1 NUT, HEX, STEEL, PLATED, 1/4-20 JD 791
5 1 ROD, FLOA'T, BENT, BRASS, 1/4 X 5-5/8 LG X 1/4-20 JD1416-02
6 1 BALL, FLOAT, PLASTIC, BLACK JD1416-01
7 | BARB,HOSE . EI.LBOW MAILE,BRASS,3/8HS X 3/8NPT JD7149
8 1 STRAINER, WATER, SS, 30MESH, 47/64 O.D. X 3-1)8 LG | JD3843-B
9 2 BUSHING, REDUCER, HEX, BRASS, 3/4 X 3/8 3114
10 1 ELBOW, BARB, HOSE, MALE, PLASTIC, 1/2HS X 3/4ANPT | JD7058

FIGURE 1-9 (Tank, Float, Fitting, JD8245-S, SI 180 GES, Assy)




(]

3
4
ITEM NO.| QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 I | VALVE, SOLENOID, SOLUTION, 24V, 1/4NPT ID2162-F
2 I | BRACKET, MOUNTING, SOLUTION, SOLENOID ID7760
3 [ | BARB, HOST, TL.BOW, MALT, BRASS,1/4HS X 1/4 NPT |ID7078
4 2 | CLAMP, SLEEVE, PLASTIC, 3 8 I.D. 1D2759
5 | | TUBING, PVC, CLEAR, 38 0.D. X 1/4 1.D. ID3087
6 | | BARB HOSE 1/4 HS X 1/4 NPT ID2765
7 2 | SCREW, SLF, DRL, HEX WASHER, PLTD, #10 X 5/8 ID7074-A
3 2 | SCREW, MACHINE, PHILLIPS,ST, PL, 10-32 X 3 8 ID3234
9 2 | WASHER, LOCK, SPLIT, STEEL, PLATED. #10 1D624
10 | | CONNECTOR, SOLENOID, RELIEF, STRAIN, DIN ID7703

FIGURE 20-1 (VALVE, SOLUTION, SOLENOQID, ID2162-F, ASSY)




ITEM NO.| QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 1 | SWITCH, PRESSURE, W/BRACKET, WELDED ASSY | JP7731
2 1 | PLUG, HOLL, BOX, JUNCTION, 1/2 NPS ID7719
3 1 | CONNECTOR, RELIEF, STRAIN, 1/4-3/3, 1/2NPM JD1687-06
4 1 | BARB, HOSE, ELBOW, MALL, BRASS, 1/4HS X 1/4NPT |JD7078
5 2 | CLAMP, HOSE, NYLON, BLACK, .406/.468 DIA ID-7859-A
6 1 | TUBING, PVC, REINFORCED, 1/41D ID7850
7 > | SCREW, FLANGE, HEX, SERR,ST, PL, 1/4-20 X 1/2 TD7904-A
8 5> | NUT, LOCK, FLANGE, HEX, SERR, ST, PL, 1/4-20 1D7774-D

FIGURE 20-2 (SWITCH, PRESSURE, W/BRACKE'T, WELDED, J1D7731, ASS'Y)




Yl § AR2Y-[EN(] 29 WOA/ N ISEA QUNSSAU| 10]] 1S PR “SED) 9O¢ M[ aWeN 214

(ureadei oNRWAYDSg [ROLNI[T)

LT
1

NSNS

ANGLLINT
N YNTHINL
ity

CHONCT G L L 3V

B B

Ad AW AL

@Mw

AATVA £V NTVIN

\l
AV AV
N\ 1_ YN
U
_ | |r \Y .y
\
S
_g| Nl
1IN
N
NT AW
L — AN
&l
WMOANAR
" " Ad | ERILNGEY
L] AL
A —
— [ ATT
1 T NOWNDLLSLZ,
TVNIWGEE L
1ELLIMS 2] _._ “_ _._ _._ _._ : :(\:/
dAGTL A
(N
ﬂm| BI¥RVILD
N

MHERN ]

JITLTAD T[T @ WTEWA TADKTINGE
NOLUES QLAY QL AVOTIAAD 1781

SALGN

00

VO VNLANE L

HOVLLITIA M U0
CT ANV
TM ATAN —~
MINTOHANT
MO 1R

ﬁ

£l 45 @

ICIoID

AV ATYOTITAG

00,

THEXD APT
ALV GLETINGOVIN

S 4
‘I.M_J — ) .
- C|_ d
X AT X =| [& =] [=
AN
— — — —
I — = = —
YY Y - ) = ==
aEs B P o
[\
181 L N | _J
U W\ Vo
(U, Y \ b U N,
— - 4 —
V \ Y —
Y
) Y e
||_“ —— | —H
—H = -
|—1 |—1 q
FOOIME IS5 1 4d/ M - /.._I_ll_m LEAREL B_Il_l_m 2O -0 B

[

AACYITI LIV AN Ry |

“l1 b Il
|8

VN
W v\

TINDITA
LTI AL 2
41V'ld VLVil
AOLOI A TED

SO
MAMCH
SINTIRTIANT




[ L
14 i e
LOW WATER
MOTOR SW HEATER SW
CUT OFF FLOW/PRESSURE
' GROUND = = 4
FAULT
CURRENT e s = —
INTERRUPTER Ing = —
= | I | N
N
/T ST
DROP CORD
9 |
N /L /TT\ T\ M / "\
TTT
13V /23QV |l
N L L2 h ~T
POWER FUSE
SUPPLY
MAGNETIC STARTER ===
I_H 24V COIL 1A | | B _ 3
=|| & b = RANGFORLER 116/230
e T2 = |I==T |= = NOTE: WIRE ——| 2~
=| |=| |=| (=] [= ACCORDING TO ———_
=| |=| |=| =] |= PROPER VOLTAGE | /Yoy v
X2 X1
NN \— l—
N NP —
B Sl e Bl e NI FUSE
A_nm_u._.u ! —| N— — —
— —  — — — PILOT
COMBINATION
=| |==| ==l =) (= IGNITION/
SENSOR
™ N g M _l L
] | d
CHASSIS—_| E__ __
GND N
TERMINAL E\W: __= = = = = = %
115V,/230V o !
CHECK MOTOR £,\> COMMON ]
DATA PLATE — _l
FOR CORRECT
WIRING OVER TEMP SWITCH S — - @ Q
Y T\ '
: \ L
IoN. [ TH —
CONTROL[ PV M GAS PILOT SOLENOID
@ @ SENSOR
mw GAS VALVE
= - MV/PV PV MV PV
= R 1 N—]
GND | — m_ _llAuw_
SOLUTION SOLENQID TGN
LT T r \
'd 7]
T\ T\ ST\
Iy Y Iy
N |_ N.D.
o000 —Pooo0
RELAY RELAY
NOTE: REMOVE JUMPER @] @]
EF~{H IF OVER TEMP.

SWITCH IS USED.
(Llectrical Schematic Diagram)IW 308 Diagramm Wire Cics, Stcam Jenny, 1Ph, No-Mom, W/Dual Relay File Name: Tw 308



